PRODUCT TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATION
1
Product: Alutex
Material:
Alutex is lightweight flexible non-insulated air duct made of multilayer, polyester
laminated aluminium foil reinforced with spiral high tension steel wire. Due to its
exceptional flexibility can be easy installed on round and oval connectors.
Application:
Alutex is made for low and medium pressure ventilation systems.
Product construction:
The product Flexible duct „Alutex A12“ include the following components:
- Multilayer of Aluminium with Polyester
- Steel wire
Properties:
Good flexibility
Good compression
Specification:
Diameters: from 82 mm to 203 mm,
Standard length: 1 m; 3 m and 6 m.
PRODUCT TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATION
2
Classification:
• FR (NF): M1
• The Alutex A12 fullfils all the requirements and are classified as specified within
EN 13180: Ventilation for buildings – Ductwork – Dimensions and mechanical
requirements for flexible ducts.
Pressure loss:
PRODUCT TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATION
3
Table: Ordering information
Product
code
Product name Dia. L
Pallete
dim.
Pcs
per
box
Box
per
pall
EAN code
Product code
Tower A.
    mm m cm
A12M082/1 128Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 082 mm x 1 m 82 1 80x120 128 24 8605065432203 PCF-ALU080-1M
A12M082/3 64Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 082 mm x 3 m 82 3 80x120 64 24 8605065434054 PCF-ALU080-3M
A12M082/6 32Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 082 mm x 6 m 82 6 80x120 32 24 8605065432197 PCF-ALU080-6M
A12M102/1
96Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 102 mm x 1 m 102 1 80x120 96 24 8605065433972 PCF-ALU100-1M
A12M102/3
48Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 102 mm x 3 m 102 3 80x120 48 24 8605065433507 PCF-ALU100-3M
A12M102/6
24Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 102 mm x 6 m 102 6 80x120 24 24 8605065433361 PCF-ALU100-6M
A12M112/1 81Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 112 mm x 1 m 112 1 80x120 81 24 8605065433989
A12M112/3 36Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 112 mm x 3 m 112 3 80x120 36 24 8605065434061
A12M112/6 18Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 112 mm x 6 m 112 6 80x120 18 24 8605065434146
A12M120/1
81pcs Alutex A12 dia. 120 mm x 1 m 120 1 80x120 81 24 8605065433996
A12M120/3
36Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 120 mm x 3 m 120 3 80x120 36 24 8605065434078
A12M120/6
18Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 120 mm x 6 m 120 6 80x120 18 24 8605065434153
A12M127/1
72Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 127 mm x 1 m 127 1 80x120 72 24 8605065434009 PCF-ALU125-1M
A12M127/3
36Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 127 mm x 3 m 127 3 80x120 36 24 8605065433378 PCF-ALU125-3M
A12M127/6
18Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 127 mm x 6 m 127 6 80x120 18 24 8605065433514 PCF-ALU125-6M
A12M133/1
54Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 133 mm x 1 m 133 1 80x120 54 24 8605065434016
A12M133/3
24Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 133 mm x 3 m 133 3 80x120 24 24 8605065434085
A12M133/6
12Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 133 mm x 6 m 133 6 80x120 12 24 8605065434160
A12M140/1
54Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 140 mm x 1 m 140 1 80x120 54 24 8605065434023
A12M140/3
24Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 140 mm x 3 m 140 3 80x120 24 24 8605065434092
A12M140/6
12Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 140 mm x 6 m 140 6 80x120 12 24 8605065434177
A12M152/1
48pcs Alutex A12 dia. 152 mm x 1 m 152 1 80x120 48 24 8605065433385 PCF-ALU150-1M
A12M152/3
24Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 152 mm x 3 m 152 3 80x120 24 24 8605065433521 PCF-ALU150-3M
A12M152/6
12Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 152 mm x 6 m 152 6 80x120 12 24 8605065434184 PCF-ALU150-6M
A12M160/1
48Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 160 mm x 1 m 160 1 80x120 48 24 8605065433392 PCF-ALU160-1M
A12M160/3
24Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 160 mm x 3 m 160 3 80x120 24 24 8605065434108 PCF-ALU160-3M
A12M160/6
12Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 160 mm x 6 m 160 6 80x120 12 24 8605065434191 PCF-ALU160-6M
A12M165/1
36pcs Alutex A12 dia. 165 mm x 1 m 165 1 80x120 36 24 8605065434030
A12M165/3
16Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 165 mm x 3 m 165 3 80x120 16 24 8605065434115
A12M165/6
8Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 165 mm x 6 m 165 6 80x120 8 24 8605065434207
A12M185/1
32Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 185 mm x 1 m 185 1 80x120 32 24 8605065434047 PCF-ALU185-1M
A12M185/3
16Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 185 mm x 3 m 185 3 80x120 16 24 8605065434122 PCF-ALU185-3M
A12M185/6
8Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 185 mm x 6 m 185 6 80x120 8 24 8605065433408 PCF-ALU185-6M
A12M203/1
24Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 203 mm x 1 m 203 1 80x120 24 24 8605065433538 PCF-ALU200-1M
A12M203/3
12Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 203 mm x 3 m 203 3 80x120 12 24 8605065434139 PCF-ALU200-3M
A12M203/6
6Pcs Alutex A12 dia. 203 mm x 6 m 203 6 80x120 6 24 8605065433545 PCF-ALU200-6M
PRODUCT TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATION
4
Packaging information:
Individual packaging:
Polynet Bag
Label in bag: White color, 35x70 mm
Multi packaging:
Box: 400x400x600 mm
Label on box: White color, 70x90mm
Maximum pallet height: 2,80 m